Onerous Contracts – Cost of Fulfilling a Contract (effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2022)

An onerous contract is a contract in which the unavoidable costs of meeting the obligations under the contract exceed

the economic benefits expected to be received under it. The unavoidable costs under a contract reflect the least net cost

of exiting from the contract, which is the lower of the costs of fulfilling it and any compensation or penalties arising from

failure to fulfil it. The amendment to SFRS(I) 1-37 clarifies that the direct costs of fulfilling a contract include both the

incremental costs of fulfilling the contract and an allocation of other costs directly related to fulfilling contracts.

The Group does not expect any significant impact arising from applying these amendments.

38	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with the current

year’s presentation. The reclassifications included the following:

As previously

reported Reclassifications

After

reclassifications

$ $ $

Group

31 March 2021

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Non-current assets

Acquired rights – 7,618,545 7,618,545

Intangible assets 8,208,389 (7,618,545) 589,844

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Cash flows from operating activities

Adjustments for:

– Amortisation of acquired rights – 943,972 943,972

– Amortisation of intangible assets 1,115,897 (943,972) 171,925

Cash flows from investing activities

– Additions to acquired rights – (5,286,052) (5,286,052)

– Additions to intangible assets (5,459,768) 5,286,052 (173,716)

39	 AUTHORISATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors of Vividthree

Holdings Ltd. on 8 July 2022.

N O T E S  T O  T H E
F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

1 1 6

V I V I D T H R E E  H O L D I N G S  L T D .

Class of Shares	 :	 Ordinary shares
Number of shares (excluding treasury shares)	 :	 371,511,764
Voting Rights	 :	 One vote per share
No. of treasury shares and percentage	 :	 Nil
No. of subsidiary holdings held and percentage	 :	 Nil

SHAREHOLDINGS HELD IN THE HANDS OF PUBLIC